UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TCT MOBILE (US), INC.; TCT MOBILE (US) HOLDINGS, INC.; HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO. LTD.; AND TCL COMMUNICATION, INC., Petitioner,

v.

FUNDAMENTAL INNOVATION SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2021-00599 Patent No. 7,834,586

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1, 2 AND 3

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



On August 27, 2021, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order in the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,834,586 (IPR2021-00599, Paper 9) setting forth due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding.

The Scheduling Order further states that the "parties may stipulate different dates for DUE DATES 1, 5, and 6, as well as the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to Petitioner's reply (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 3 for Patent Owner's sur-reply) and the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to Patent Owner's surreply (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 7). The parties may not stipulate to a different date for the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to Petitioner's opposition to a motion to amend, or for the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to Patent Owner's reply to an opposition to a motion to amend (or Patent Owner's revised motion to amend) without prior authorization from the Board." Paper 9 at 7. Patent Owner Fundamental Innovation Systems International LLC hereby provides the notice to memorialize the stipulation reached with Petitioners, TCT Mobile (US), Inc.; TCT Mobile (US) Holdings, Inc.; Huizhou TCL Mobile Communication Co. Ltd.; and TCL Communication, Inc. The stipulation modifies the following due dates:



Case IPR2021-00599 Patent No. 7,834,586

December 6, 2021

Patent Owner's response to the petition Patent Owner's motion to amend patent

February 28, 2021

DUE DATE 2 February 14, 2021

Petitioner's Reply to Patent Owner's Response to Petition

April 11, 2022

Patent Owner's Sur-Reply to Reply

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE

DATE 4 through DUE DATE 8 in the Scheduling Order.

Dated: October 12, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/Hong Zhong/

H. Annita Zhong (Reg. No. 66,530)

Jason Sheasby (pro hac vice)

Irell & Manella LLP

1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (310) 277-1010 Fax: (310) 203-7199

Email: <u>HZhong@irell.com</u> Email: <u>JSheasby@irell.com</u>



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. section 42.6, that on October 12, 2021, a complete copy of the foregoing was served upon the following, by ELECTRONIC MAIL:

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP

Jeffrey Johnson, Reg. No. 53,078 <u>3J6PTABDocket@orrick.com</u>

Robert J. Benson R75PTABDocket@orrick.com

Jeremy Jason Lang, Reg. No. 73,604 PTABDocketJJL2@Orrick.com

TCL-FISI OHS@orrick.com

/Susan M. Langworthy/ Susan M. Langworthy

